## **SUMMARY OF BID TABS**

TIP No. Location Type of Work Contract No. County: <u>WBS No. 10.101331, etc.</u> Various Interstate and Primary Roads Maintenance, Repair, Modification & Installation of Signs MJ00034

Union

|              |                              |            |  |                 |          | NCDOT Engineer's Estimate |          | Consolidated Power, Inc. |              |
|--------------|------------------------------|------------|--|-----------------|----------|---------------------------|----------|--------------------------|--------------|
| Line<br>Item | Item No                      | Sec<br>No. | Pay Item   | Quantity        | Unit     | Price                     | Amount   | Price                    | Amount       |
| 1            |                              | SP         | ATTACH SIGNS TO U-CHANNEL POST   | 150.0           | EA       |                           |          | \$100.00                 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 2            |                              | SP         | REMOVE SIGNS FROM U-CHANNEL POST   | 50.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$50.00                  | ,            |
| 3            |                              | SP         | ERECT 3LB. U-CHANNEL POST – 5 FT   | 50.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$75.00                  | \$ 3,750.00  |
| 4            |                              | SP         | ERECT 3LB. U-CHANNEL POST – 8 FT   | 10.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$75.00                  | \$ 750.00    |
| 5            |                              | SP         | ERECT 3LB. U-CHANNEL POST – 10 FT  | 50.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$75.00                  | \$ 3,750.00  |
| 6            |                              | SP         | ERECT 3LB. U-CHANNEL POST – 12 FT  | 10.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$75.00                  | \$ 750.00    |
| 7            |                              | SP         | REMOVE 3LB. U-CHANNEL POST – ANY LENGTH                                  | 20.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$25.00                  | \$ 500.00    |
| 8            |                              | SP         | LANE AND RAMP CLOSURE FOR TRAFFIC<br>CONTROL                             | 10.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$2,700.00               | \$ 27,000.00 |
| 9            | 4048000000-E                 | 902        | REINFORCED CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS<br>FOR GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS         | 50.0            | CY       |                           |          | \$475.00                 | \$ 23,750.00 |
| 10           | 405400000 5                  | 000        | PLAIN CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS FOR<br>GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS              | 00.0            |          |                           |          | \$300.00                 | \$ 6,000.00  |
| 10<br>11     | 4054000000-E<br>4060000000-E | 902<br>903 | SUPPORTS, BREAKAWAY STEEL BEAM   | 20.0<br>25000.0 | CY<br>LB |                           | <u> </u> | \$9.25                   | ,            |
| 11           | 406000000-E<br>4066000000-E  | 903<br>903 | SUPPORTS, SIMPLE STEEL BEAM  | 1000.0          | LB       |                           |          | \$7.00                   | <i>,</i>     |
| 12           | 400000000-L<br>41090000000-N |            | SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A OR B (OVERHEAD)                                    | 1000.0          | EA       |                           |          | \$4,000.00               | ,            |
| 14           | 4110000000-N                 | 904        | SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)                                   | 75.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$500.00                 | ,            |
| 15           | 4110000000-N                 | 904        | SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (GROUND MOUNTED)                                   | 10.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$500.00                 | \$ 5,000.00  |
| 16           |                              | SP         | DISPOSAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS   | 30.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$150.00                 | \$ 4,500.00  |
| 17           |                              | SP         | DISPOSAL OF OVERHEAD SIGNS   | 10.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$500.00                 | \$ 5,000.00  |
| 18           |                              | SP         | DISPOSAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN<br>SUPPORTS                              | 40.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$100.00                 | \$ 4,000.00  |
| 19           |                              | SP         | DISPOSAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN<br>FOOTINGS                              | 40.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$250.00                 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 20           |                              | SP         | ATTACH STATE FURNISHED OVERLAY TO A & B<br>GROUND MOUNTED < 20SF IN SIZE | 10.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$500.00                 | \$ 5,000.00  |
| 21           |                              | SP         | ATTACH STATE FURNISHED OVERLAY TO A & B<br>GROUND MOUNTED > 20SF         | 10.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$400.00                 | \$ 4,000.00  |
| 22           |                              | SP         | ATTACH STATE FURNISHED OVERLAY TO<br>OVERHEAD SIGN                       | 10.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$1,500.00               | ,            |
| 23           |                              | SP         | CLEAN UP AND REMOVAL OF SIGN DAMAGE                                      | 12.0            | EA       |                           | <b>_</b> | \$250.00                 | ,            |
| 24           |                              | SP         | EMERGENCY REMOVAL OF SIGN DAMAGE   | 5.0             | EA       |                           | <b>_</b> | \$1,000.00               | \$ 5,000.00  |
| 25           |                              | SP         | REMOVE AND REINSTALL TYPE A GROUND<br>MOUNTED SIGN                       | 25.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$750.00                 | \$ 18,750.00 |
| 26           |                              | SP         | REMOVE AND REINSTALL TYPE B GROUND<br>MOUNTED SIGN                       | 10.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$500.00                 | \$ 5,000.00  |
| 27           |                              | SP         | RESET EXISTING STEEL SUPPORT OF GROUND<br>MOUNTED SIGN                   | 10.0            | EA       |                           |          | \$750.00                 | \$ 7,500.00  |

\$493,600.00

\$



DocuSigned by: